

Dr. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Krishi vidyapeeth, Dapoli, Dist: Ratnagiri.

No. DR.BSKKV/WORKS/ A-5/ 336 /2023

Date: **9** FEB 2023

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for the following works from the registered contractors and unregistered contractors.

The quotation form will be issued on all working days in the office of the University Engineers, Dr. Balasaheb Sawant Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth, Dapoli, Dist. Ratnagiri from 09/02/2023 to 16/02/2023 upto13.00 hrs. The received quotation will be opened in presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives on same day up to 15.00 hrs.

Name of the Work: Repairs to platform both sides of crossing chamber of breeding section, at R.A.R.S. Karjat, Dist-Raigad.

Sr. No.	Name of the work	Estimated Cost (Excluding GST)	Period of completion
1.	Repairs to central platform of glass house of breeding section at Regional Agriculture Station, Karjat, Dist. Raigad.	34055/-	30 days

GENERAL CONDITION-:

- 1. The accepted quotation from the contractor will have to execute A-1 agreement form.
- 2. More details can be had from the office of the University Engineer, Dr. B. S. K.K.V. Dapoli, Dist Ratnagiri.
- 3. The undersigned reverse the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.
- 4. The Contractor should be submit Self attested Xerox copy of PAN card and GST registration Certificate along with quotation if he to do so fail his quotation will not accepted.
- 5. This quotation notice is being published on the website of University and is available on **www.dbskkv.org** for view.
- 6. 5% Amount will be deducted from bill as a Security Deposit and same will be refunded after completion of Six months defect liability period.

(N.M.Kulkarni) University Engineer

Encl: Copy for information

- 1. Associate Director of Research Regional Agriculture Research station, Karjat, Dist.Raigad. Encl: Copy f.w.cs. to-
 - 1. Assistant Engineer, North Sub-Division, Killa-Roha, Dist. Raigad.
 - 2. Shri. G.R.Mohite, Sectional Engineer (Civil), North Sub-Division, Killa-Roha, Dist. Raigad.
 - 3. Office-in-Charge, A.K.M.U., Dr. B. S. Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth, Dapoli.
 - 4. All Notice boards- Administrative Building, /Karjat, Dist. Raigad.